




















BARRETT

GENERAL ASSEIMBLY
MODEL HX

Item No. Part No, Description Qty.
1 Frame (Specily Model & Serial No. of
Truck) 1

2 Tie Rod 2

SA-10344-A 32! Frame

S5A-10344-B 36'' Frame

SA-10344-C 42'! Frame Left & Right

SA-10344-D 48" Frame ([dentical)

SA-10344-F 54'! Frame

SA-10344-F 60! Frame

SA-10344-G 40! Frame
SA-10344-H 44'! Frame

3 B-10331 Guide Rail 1
4 A-7086-8 1/2-20 x 1-1/4 Allen Head Cap Screw 5
5 A-7000-13 1/2 Lockwasher 5
6 C-10642 Cover 1
7 A-7108-10 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hound Head Mach. Screw 1
8 A-7162-6 Flat Washer 1

Always specify model and serial number when ordering repair parts.
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PACK THESE SPACES
WITH PREMIUM GRADE
AUTOMOTIVE CHASSIS
GREASE

BARRETT

FRONT WHEEL & JACK ASSEMBLY - MODEL HX
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ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

[tem No.

W ~1a U W py—

59
60

61

Part No.,

SB-10484
T-29-1432-C

"A-7493

S5A-13386
A-10520
T-29-1475-G
T-29-1115
A-6597-127
A-10630
5C-10496
T-29-1440-H
A-10631

T-29-1442-G
D-13562
SA-15611
A-10026
A-15609
A-15610
A-7660-26
T-29-1330
SA-7643
A-10573
T-28-1475-]
A-10350

B-10515

A-7314
A-10513
A-10514
A-8332
A-7043-10
A-7000-11
A-7003-6
A-7312
A-7313
A-10525

SC-10668-4
3C-10668-3
5C-10668-2
5C-10668-1
D-10203
D-10203
SC-13161-1
SD-15453
SB-9174-1
5C-18319-1
5B-9174-2
5C-18319-2
5B-9174-3
5C-18319-3
A-7030.2
A-7043-28
A-8992
A-10528-1
A-10527-1
A-10530
A-7042-5
A-4530-9
A-7162-6
A-13140
A-10517
A-4530-20
SA-10420
A-10534
A-10473
A-10535

A- 10251

A-6592
A-11151-2
A-6589
A-6867
A-6588
T-20-21

T-20-21
A-8513

Description

Handle Assembly

Roll Pin

Roller

Foot Lever Ass'y.

Foot Lever Shaft

Oilite Bearing

Roll Pin

Qilite Bearing

Ball Bearing

King Pin Housing & Oflite Ass'y.
Retaining Ring

Bearing Spacer

(Only Used on Early Models)
Retaining Ring

King Pin Ass'y.

Rocker Link Rod Ass'y.

Snap Ring

Rocker Link Rod

Rocker Link Red

Spring

Roll Pin

Rocker Link Ass'y.

Rocker Link Shaft

Qilite Bearing

Roll Pin

See Hydraulic Unit Page

Carriage Plate Type 1

Type 2

Bearing Plate (Top)

Cuarriage Rial

Cafriage Shim

Steel Shim

3/8-24 x 27 Hex. Head Cap Screw
3/B Lockwasher

3/8-24 Hex. Jam Nut

Spacer

Bearing Plate (Bottom)

Hydrauiic Unit Supporting Flat
Carriage Gusset

18#% Wide Truck

20" Wide Truck

22% Wide Truck

247 Wide Truck

27¢ Wide Truck

30 Wide Truck

324 Wide Truck

48% Wide Truck

HD & HDK-6 (Shipped before 4-1-64}
HD & HDK-6 (Shipped after 4-1-64)
HD & HDK-7 (Shipped before 4-1-64)
HD & HDK-7 (S8hipped after 4-1-64)
HD & HDK-9 (Shipped before 4-1-64)
HD & HDK-3 (Shipped after 4-1-64)
3/8-16 x % Hex. Head Cap Screw
3/8-24 x 6% Hex. Head Cap Screw
Spacer

R. H. Releasa Pedal

L. H. Release Pedal

Release Drive Pin

5/16-24 x 7/8 Hex. Head Cap Screw
5/16-24 Locknut

5/16 Flat Washer

Release Pedal Bearing

Front Wheel Axle

17-14 Locknut

Front Wheel (Rubber)

L.H. Handle Hold Up Spting
Spring Stop

R.H. Handle Hoid Up Spring
Bushing

Front Wheel

Barcr ava

Barathane

Aluminuam

‘Steel

Front Wheel Bearing

Front Wheel Washer {For Barathane
Wheels Only)

{For Barcrava Wheels Only)
Alemite Flttings

Qty.
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BARRETT

FRONT LINK SECTION
HX MODELS

SA-10334
COUPLING ONLY
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Item No. Part No. Description Qty.
*]1 Link Roller & Coupling Ass'y.
SA-R920 All Models Except 30" Wide
SA-9534 30# Model Only (Left Hand)
SA-9535 307 Model Only (Right Hand Shown)
*2 A-10234 Front Link Shaft
*3 A-10352 Roll Pin

ORI R RO N BOBRD = = N

4 A-7000-14 8/16% Lockwasher

5 A-7003-12 9/16-18 Hex. Jam Nut
6 A-12452 Washer

7 A-10294 Spring

8

T-29-1428-H HRoll Pin
* When replacing Item 1 or 2 also replace Item 3.

ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS
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BARRETT

REAR LINK & WHEEL SECTION
FOR HX MODELS ONLY

Item No. Part No. Description Oty.

1 SA-13762 Rear Link & Bearing Assembly 2

2 T-20-442 Washer 2

3 A-7000-14  9/16 Lockwasher 2

4 A-7606-12 9/16-18 L.H. Hex Jam Nut 2

5 A-10238 Rear Link Shaft 2

6 A-10351 Roll Pin 2

7 A-10350 Roll Pin 2

@_\ 8 A-10141 Wheel Washer 4
| 9 A-10434  Aluminum Wheel 2
T —u A-9988-8 Barathane Wheel 2
10 A-10240 Rear Axle 2

11 A-10680-16 Bearing Cone 4

12 A-10681-13 Bearing Cup 4

13 T-29-1336  Alemite Fitting 2

14 SA-11178 Flying Saucer 2

15 A-17768 Snap Ring (Use with Barathane

Wheel Only) 4

16 A-7168-5 3/16 x 1 1/2 Lg. Cot ter Pin 2

17 A-7162-6 5/16 Fl. Washer 6

18 A-7000-10 5/16 L. Washer 2

19 A-7042-8 5/16-24 HH.C.5. 1 1/2 Lq. 2

20 A-19451-1 Roller 4

COUPLING ONLY
SA-10335

NOTE "1 USED wWITH BARATHANE WHEELS
SHIPPED BEFORE g8-1-GJ3.

ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS
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ALWAYS SPECIFY MODEL AND SERIAL WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

BARRETT

HYDRAULIC UNIT ASSEMBLY, MODEL HX

MOV LS

Part No.
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30604 & 45004 Trucka

Item No.

O~ WR

Part No.

A-5589-1
A-5589-2
T-17-197
T-29-220
C-2555-H
A-7099-5
A-10582
SA-15671
A-7660-24
A-15879-4
B-6332
A-5871
A-5866
A-5870
A-5867
C-15632
SA-5895
T-29-1413-1
A-6393
A-10568
A-9159
B-9158
T-25-1413-H
C-3068-B
A-7660-1
A-10567
D-15672
A-10607
A-10583
A-10570
A-10551
A-10106
A-10584
A-10554
A-16600
A-10611
A-T7162-2
A-21456-1
B-21455-2
SA-21478

Description

Pipe Plug

Pipe Plug

Spring

Ball

Clip

#6-32 x 3/8 R,H.M.5.
Valve Spring

Filter

Filter Spring

3/8-18 Flush Seating P.P,

Ram Piston

Wiper Ring

Vent Nut

Vent Plug

Filter

Reservoir

Ram Cylinder Ass'y.
#Q# Ring

Ham Packing

Ram Gasket

Relief Valve End
Relief Valve Body
aQn Ring

nQun Rinq

Relief Valve Spring
Pump Gasket
Hydraulic Unit Ass'y.
Valve Needle

Release Valve Spring
Release Guide Gasket
Release Plunger Guide
uon Hing

Release Return Spring
Release Plunger
Filler Plug

Piston Return Spring
#8 Fl. Wash.

Packing

Pump Cylinder

Pump Piston Ass'y.
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